

i»¿SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 28809, 28810 AND 28812 OF 2011, 341,  
3138, 7656, 8746, 8747, 8748, 8749, 8750 AND 16278 OF 2012

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,  
AHMEDABAD,

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE STOCK EXCHANGE

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on different dates when the Court directed to issue notice.

Service position of the matters are given below:-

SLP Nos. of 2011

Total Resp.

A/D Card Affidavit of the Dasti Service Recived on Behalf of Respondent Nos.

V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos.

Neither A/D. Card nor unserved Cover received back from Respondent Nos.

Remarks/ Service Position

28809

Sole

1

Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.

28810

Sole

1

Complete. Not filed Counter Affidavit.

28812

Sole

1

Complete. Not filed Counter Affidavit.

SLP Nos. of 2012

Total Resp.

A/D Card Affidavit of the Dasti Service Recived on Behalf of Respondent Nos.

V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos.

Neither A/D. Card nor unserved Cover received back from Respondent Nos.

Remarks/ Service Position

341

Sole

1

Mr. K. V. SreeKumar, Advocate

Complete. Counter Affidavit not filed.

3138

Sole

1

Mr. K. V. SreeKumar, Advocate

Complete. Counter Affidavit not filed.

7656

Sole

1

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Advocate

Complete. Counter Affidavit filed

8746

Sole

1

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Advocate

Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.

8747

Sole

1

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Advocate

Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.

8748

Sole

1

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Advocate

Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.

8749

Sole

1

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Advocate

Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.

8750

Sole

1

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Advocate

Complete. Counter Affidavit filed.

16278

Sole

1

K.V. Sree Kumar, Advocate

Complete. Counter Affidavit not filed.

The matters above-mentioned were listed from time to time before the  
Ld. Registrar's Court and lastly listed on 23rd August, 2013, when the following  
order was passed:-

â€œSLP(C) NOS. 28809, 28810, 28812 OF 2011

In these batch of matters, sole respondent was granted final chance for  
filing counter affidavit on record. The ld. Counsel, Mr K.V.Sreekumar appearing  
on their behalf has made a submission that no separate counter affidavit is  
required to be filed in these matters.

SLP(C) NOS. 341,3138,7656,8746,8747,8748,8749,8750,16278 of 2012

The ld. Counsel, Mr K.V.Sreekumar appearing on behalf of the sole  
respondent has made a submission at Bar that there is no need to file any

counter affidavit in SLP(C) no.341,3138,16278 of 2012.

It is pertinent to note that in the other matters, the ld. Advocate, Mr P.S.Sudheer has already filed counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent.

Matters are complete in all respects.

No further orders required to be taken in the matters. All the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.â€

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 12TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

MS. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Advocate

Mr. K. V. SreeKumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR